study aims to study the overweight, obesity, 

and malnutrition status of the Purana 

population in Talkote, Pidurangala, 

Diyakepilla, and Nagalaweva. 

Materials and Methods  

A cross-sectional survey was conducted in 

2018 on a randomly selected sample of one 

hundred and seven (107) males and 199 

females adult Purana inhabitants living in the 

four Purana villages who belong to Purana 

pedigrees to determine the obesity and 

malnutrition status of adults in Talkote, 

Diyakepilla, Pidurangala and Nagalaweva at 

Sigiriya suburbs.